
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4892
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
SEA PORT AT HONNAVAR
Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the clearance for construction of a sea port at Honnavar in Karnataka with the assistance of Asian Development Bank has been accorded;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether environmentalists have raised concerns about this port; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) No proposal for environmental clearance for construction of Sea Port at Honnavar has been received / pending with the Central
Government.

(b) to (d) Doesn't arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.
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